BEDFORD

BOROUGH COUNCIL

Public Register of Accessible Vehicles Licensed by Bedford Borough Council 01 September 2025

I, Craig Austin Deputy Chief Executive and Executive Director of Environment, at Bedford Borough Council, herby declare that the
following vehicles are designated by Bedford Borough Council under the aforementioned provisions: List of Designated Vehicles
under Section 167 of the Equality Act 2010.

Ref Colour Vehicle Make Model First Name Surname Licence Licence
Registration Start Expiry

TXV01  White MJ64 OAE Ford Tourneo Tourneo Kaljinder Singh | Sangha 24/07/2025  23/07/2026
TXV02  White B166 RAM Mercedes-Benz | Vito Sucha Ram 29/12/2024  28/12/2025
TXV03  White YNO9 CJE Volkswagen Caddy Muktar Al 08/12/2024  07/12/2025
TXV04  White SF12 LXN Peugeot Premier Rizwan Ullah 25/10/2024  24/10/2025
TXV05  White DP69 EMF Volkswagen Caddy Muhammad Asif Ayub 05/02/2025  04/02/2026
TXV06  White OX51 RAM Mercedes-Benz  Vito Ram Parkash 10/08/2025  09/08/2026
TXV07 GREY SA20 UOH Volkswagen Caddy Ram Dass 07/07/2025 06/07/2026
TXV08  White SF65 AUW Fiat Doblo Mohammed Saeed 13/02/2025 12/02/2026
TXV09  White SF60 LDL Peugeot Partner Saeed Jan Safi 19/09/2024  18/09/2025
TXV10  white YW65 EZR Volkswagen Caddy Md Afsor Miah 08/04/2025 07/04/2026
TXV11  White EKO05 ONK Peugeot Horizon Fakir Chand 31/05/2025  30/05/2026
TXV12  White AV17 THN Volkswagen Caddy Subhash Chander 04/07/2025 03/07/2026
TXV13  White YX68 SUH Volkswagen Caddy Rattan Pal 28/09/2024  17/09/2025
TXV14  White SF61 KKD Peugeot Horizon Stephen paul Suberwal 07/11/2024  06/11/2025
TXV15  White SF15 HTT Peugeot Eurotaxi Muzammel Jan 22/11/2024  21/11/2025
TXV16  White SF67 DZS Peugeot Horizon Jit Ram Mattu 24/02/2025  23/02/2026
TXV17  White RV18 LNN Volkswagen Caddy Parvez Akhtar 17/04/2025  16/04/2026
TXV18  White SF67 BOH Peugeot Horizon Onkar Bhangal 01/04/2025 31/03/2026
TXV19  White NK13 FND Citroen Berlingo Mohamed Yasin = Mangal 28/11/2024  27/11/2025
TXV20  White LN59 UNG Mercedes-Benz  Vito Ranjit Singh Dosanjh 07/08/2025 06/08/2026



Ref

TXV21
TXV22
TXV24

TXV25
TXV26

TXV27
TXV28
TXV29

TXV30
TXV31
TXV32
TXV33
TXV34
TXV37
TXV38
TXV39
TXV40
TXV41
TXV42
TXV43
TXV44

TXV45
TXV46
TXV47
TXV48

Colour

White
White
White

White
White

White
White
White

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

White
White
White
White

Vehicle
Registration

SF66 GUG
DKO08 CVA
SD17 ONV

WG56 GKO
LL14 EWK

KX07 MWZ
SF15 EJZ
LS70 GKE

0053 ZEE
SF15 FOM
SF66 EYK
SHO03 WON
YN59 CPY
LD13 AUH
YY65 XMW
NK16 DPN
LDO09 YLR
SF12 LMY
XX53 ZEE
NK17 CKE
DK10 BTO

SK11 ZSX
SF12 FYA
SF15 DWX
PN60 UXU

Make

Peugeot
Volkswagen
Peugeot

Volkswagen
London Taxi

Mercedes-Benz

Peugeot
Levc

Volkswagen
Peugeot
Peugeot
Mercedes
Volkswagen

Mercedes-Benz

Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Mercedes
Peugeot
Volkswagen
Citroen
Volkswagen

Volkswagen
Peugeot
Peugeot
Citroen

Model

Horizon
Caddy
Partner

Caddy
TX4

Vito
Horizon

TX Vista
Comfort
Plus
Caddy

Premier RX
Premier
Vito
Caddy
Vito
Caddy
Caddy
Vito
Premier
Caddy
Berlingo
Caddy

Caddy
Partner
Horizon
Berlingo

First Name

Santokh
Kewal

Laurence
Deegan and
MD Johirul

K Hussain Ltd
T/A AGS Cars
Haroon

Muzammel

Mohammad
Nasim

Ezee Cabs Ltd
Nadeem
Muzammel
Sherowan
Mohammed
Abdul
Muhammad
Maria

Maria
Jatinder
John
Jatinder

Mohammad
Abdul
Gurdeep

MD Johirul
Abdul
Vijay

Surname

Mehmi
Nahar
Maria Deegan

Islam

Rashid
Jan
Safi

Igbal
Jan

Ali
Idrees
Kalam
Tufail
Deegan
Deegan
Mongia
Joseph
Kumar
Jabbar

Dosanjh
Islam
Hussain
Kumar

Licence
Start

12/07/2025
23/11/2024
28/04/2025

02/10/2024
03/04/2025

31/07/2025
03/07/2025
18/10/2024

30/04/2025
16/10/2024
01/11/2024
27/10/2024
14/02/2025
11/08/2025
20/06/2025
22/06/2025
07/01/2025
30/07/2025
28/01/2025
27/10/2024
01/06/2025

31/10/2024
07/11/2024
07/01/2025
04/03/2025

Licence

Expiry
11/07/2026
22/11/2025
27/04/2026

01/10/2025
02/04/2026

30/07/2026
02/07/2026
17/10/2025

29/04/2026
15/10/2025
31/10/2025
26/10/2025
13/02/2026
10/08/2026
19/06/2026
21/06/2026
06/01/2026
29/07/2026
27/01/2026
26/10/2025
31/05/2026

30/10/2025
06/11/2025
06/01/2026
03/03/2026



Ref

TXV49
TXV50
TXV51
TXV52
TXVS3
TXV54
TXV56
TXV57

TXV58

TXV60
TXV61
TXV63
TXV64

TXV65
TXV67
TXV68
TXV69
TXV70

Colour

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

white

White
White
White
White

White
White
White
White
White

Vehicle

Registration

SF12 ATV

SF62 ECD
KD15 PHO
YY18 HXB
LDO9 BLF

SF66 EWA
NK17 CGY
GJ69 VMA

LL68 RUU

NK60 CWV
DH71 ARM
SD63 DGX
WH15 HVD

SN11 EWF
SD20 EDK
SF13 GDE
DK57 UAA
JEO3 ZEE

Make

Peugeot
Peugeot
London Taxi
Volkswagen
Mercedes-Benz
Peugeot
Volkswagen
Volkswagen

LEVC

Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Peugeot
Ford

Citroen
Volkswagen
Peugeot
Mercedes
Volkswagen

Model

Horizon
Horizon
TX4

Caddy

Vito
Partner
Caddy
Transporter

TX Vista
Comfort
Plus
Caddy

Caddy
Horizon
Tourneo

Dispatch
Caddy
Horizon
Vito
Caddy

First Name

Shkelgim

Gurmail Singh

Parminder
Murtaza
Choudhry
Paramijit

Stephen Paul
A1 Cars Bedford

Ltd
Gurdeep

Kabir
Dharmvir
Ranjeeta

Clapham Cars

Ltd
Sunil

Sajid

Ziarat
Ziarat
David

Surname

Xhaferi
Dosanjh
Dhillon
Younis
Amin

Gill
Suberwal

Dosanjh

Ahmed
Ladher
Devi

Kumar
Khan
Mehmood
Mehmood
Masih

Licence
Start

13/02/2025
02/04/2025
20/12/2024
24/07/2025
17/12/2024
18/11/2024
05/03/2025
11/12/2024

22/05/2025

20/01/2025
20/09/2024
23/11/2024
06/12/2024

30/10/2024
28/01/2025
15/06/2025
01/03/2025
13/08/2025

Licence
Expiry

12/02/2026
01/04/2026
19/11/2025
23/07/2028
16/12/2025
17/11/2025
04/03/2026
10/12/2025

21/05/2026

19/01/2026
19/09/2025
22/11/2025
05/12/2025

29/10/2025
27/01/2026
14/06/2026
28/02/2026
12/08/2026



